
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1016 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 2, Professional Service Facilities Contract between
District and AON, Concord, CA, for the latter to perform construction administrative services for the  fire alarm
update project, including attendance at pre-bid walk, pre-construction meeting, progress meeting, preparation of
addenda, architectural supplemental instructions, and responding to requests for information in conjunction
with the Havenscourt Middle School Modernization Project, in an additional amount not to exceed $5,850.00,
increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from $26,350.00 to $32,200.00 and extending the contract period
of March 2, 2009 through May 1, 2010 to December 31, 2011.  All other terms and conditions of the Contract
remain in full force and effect.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 11-2060, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 4/24/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

